06-23-1999

## Docket No. VJP001 Form 1595 1-31-92

RE

101075048 VER SHEET

U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

## 95-11-9Com

\$7	PATENTS O	NLY	
To the Honor	able Assistant Commissioner Original documents		ord the attached
To the Honor  1. Name of conveying part  INGO EDERER  3. Nature of conveyance:	y(ies):	Party(ies) (1) Ingo Ederer	
3. Nature of conveyance:   Merger Security A  Change of Name F  4. Date(s) of execution: June	greement  Other Ceassignment	D-86911 Diesser  (2) Notar Walte	er -89264 Weissenhorn, Germany
5. Application number(s) or If this document is being the application is			(I.A. No. PCT/EP98/02154) ation, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No 09/202		B. Patent N	lo.(s)
Additional num		? □ Yes 🗷 No	
<ul> <li>6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>J. C. Patents, Inc.</li> <li>1340 Reynolds Ave., Suite 114</li> <li>Irvine, CA 92614</li> </ul>		involved:	applications and patents
		ONE(1)  8. Total fee(37CFR § 3.41): \$40.00  xin Enclosed  ☐ Charge to Acct. No.	
(949) 660-0761 BBZZ 00000013 03202374			er of pages, including ttachments and Document 3.
40.00 00	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowl Correct and any attached	ledge and belief, the		
	/	hag re	

**PATENT REEL: 010031 FRAME: 0104**  Patent No.: Issue Date:

Docket No.: VJP001

Page 1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the inventor(s):

INGO EDERER

hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title: METHOD FOR MAKING A THREE-DIMENTIONAL BODY

[x] Filed: 04/14/98 (entering U.S. national phase on12/11/98) Serial No.: PCT/EP98/02154

Executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument

AND WHEREAS, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), INGO EDERER

residing at Holzbauerstrae (Holzbauerstrae) 4, D-86911 Diessen, Germany, and

NOTAR WALTER

residing at Spitalweg 59, D-89264 Weissenhorn, Germany

Desire(s) to equally acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its/his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its/his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its/his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its/his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements.

PATENT REEL: 010031 FRAME: 0105 Patent No.: Issue Date: Docket No.: VJP001

Page 2

## ASSIGNMENT CONTINUED

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.

Sole or first inventor's signature: Joseph Date: June/02/99

**PATENT REEL: 010031 FRAME: 0106**